FORM 1-31-9	PTO-1595 2	07-	-27 - 199	8	:T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
S&H 9	/92					
To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100	0776306)	ginal docume	nts or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:					
	(1) Akira CHUGO(2) Hidekazu BABA					0 •
2.	Name and address of receivin	g party:				19 P
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4 Nakahara-ku, Kawasa Kanagawa 211-8588,	ki-shi	7-14-	98		09/1145 09/1145
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment Security Agree Other:	ement		Merger Change of Na	ime	
	Execution Date: July 10, 199	<u> 18</u>				
4.	Application number(s) or pate This document is being filed t (a) The execution date of (b) The title is: TRANSM TRANSMISSION MET *** OR ***	ogether with the application	a new applic on is: <u>July 1</u>	<u>0, 1998</u>	NSMISSIO	N SYSTEM, AND
	This document is being filed at (a) Patent Application No (b) Patent No(s).	(s)	, filed	; or		
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, I Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 200	N.W.	•	oncerning do Dur Docket:		
6.	Total number of applications a	and patents ir	nvolved:1	_ 091	1451	6
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to			count.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-393 (Attach duplicate copy of this				to be char	ged to this Deposit Accour
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the orig		-/ -/	information i	is true and	correct and any attached
2/1998	TSTOKES 00000005 09114516		1			
	es D. Halsey, Jr. Registration No	. 22,729	<u> </u>	Signatura		July 14, 1998
ivame	e of Person Signing			Signature Total numbe		Date comprising cover sheet: _
			DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S	5))					•
FUJITSU LIMITED						
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ch	ome,	Nakah	ara-ku,	Kawa	asaki-sh	ni,
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japa	n					
						······································
thereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whice and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl						hereby sells, ass
Title of Invention)	•	.,				
TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT,	NETW	ORK T	RANSMIS	SION	SYSTEM,	AND
TRANSMISSION METHOD					······································	
elating to International Patent Application PCT/. tates was executed on even data herewith or				ch applica	ation for Letter	s Patent of the Un
Tul. 10 1000						
(a) executed on July 10, 1998	;	(insert de	ate of executi	on of app	olication, if no	t concurrent)
(b) filed on	ſ	Any regi	stered ettorn	of ST/	AC & WAI CE	Y, 700 Eleventh
	——']					I , I OU EIBYBIIUI
Serial No. / :	į	Street, N	.W., Washing	ton, D.C	. 20001 (202	/434-1500) is
newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ap itent(s) may be granted and including any e	pplication	Street, A hereby a known. ed States to based the	W., Washing uthorized to it granted on sa reon, for the	gton, D.C nsert in (i id applica full term	tion and any corterns for w	d data, when continuation, divis
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apatent(s) may be granted and including any elatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the prestent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming	pplication xtensions said ASS necessar paration ar ation, or p	Street, A hereby as known. ed States the based the thereof (cliffication) and prosecutive use the street of the s	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, it is without cha le or expedie tion of said a proceeding, a	id application, D.C. days in (i) application full term repeated but nt, for sepplication and in any	c. 20001 (202 b) the specifie tion and any c or terms for w ir, "said applic t at the expens scuring, maint 1(s) and the iss litigation or o'	continuation, division the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation and enforce uance of said Let ther legal proceed
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) onewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apatent(s) may be granted and including any eatent(s)").	pplication xtensions r said ASS necessar paration at ation, or p me, such a	Street, No hereby so known. ed States to based the thereof (c) (IGNEE and y, desirable up to back to income acts to income acts to income thereby the the thereby	granted on sa granted on sa reon, for the collectively, it is without challe or expedie ution of said a proceeding, a clude but not	gton, D.C. msert in (i d applica full term mereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited	ation and any coor terms for wirr, "said applicate the expense curing, maint (s) and the iss litigation or or d to executing	continuation, divisorhich the said Letteration(s) and Letteration(s) and ASSIGN aining and enforce unne of said Letter legal proceed all papers, included all papers, included and proceed all papers, included and papers, included and papers.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apatent(s) may be granted and including any elatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the presentent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin hich may arise or be declared in relation to sail parate assignments and declarations, taking idence.	pplication xtensions said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such a all rightfu	Street, A hereby a known. ed States based the thereof (in IGNEE and y, desirab public use acts to incall caths, p	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, the di without chall de or expedie tion of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	c. 20001 (202b) the specifie tion and any coor terms for warr, "said applicate at the expense occuring, maint as a litigation or or d to executing ony, and obtain	continuation, divisorhich the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and ASSIGN sining and enforce unance of said Let ther legal proceed all papers, included all papers, included and process and papers, included and papers.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ap- tient(s) may be granted and including any e- stent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the pre- tient(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin- nich may arise or be declared in relation to sail parate assignments and declarations, taking	pplication xtensions said ASS necessar paration a ation, or p me, such a all rightfu	Street, A hereby a known. ed States based the thereof (in IGNEE and y, desirab public use acts to incall caths, p	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, it is without cha- le or expedie tition of said a proceeding, a lude but not roviding swo affixed his/hi	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	c. 20001 (202b) the specifie tion and any coor terms for war, "said applie at at the expense couring, maintains) and the issailitigation or or discouring, and obtains, and	continuation, division the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and enforce unance of said Let ther legal process all papers, includining and productioning and productions.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on swal, substitute, reissue or reexamination as itent(s) may be granted and including any eletert(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the preletent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to sail parate assignments and declarations, taking idence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention is a sail of the sail of th	pplication xtensions r said ASS necessar paration at ation, or p me, such all rightfu	Street, No hereby a known. ed States i based the thereof (in the states and prosect subblic use acts to incular caths, phases (have) (Date)	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, it d without cha le or expedie trion of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/he	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	c. 20001 (202b) the specifie tion and any coor terms for war, "said applie at at the expense couring, maintains) and the issailitigation or or discouring, and obtains, and	continuation, division the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and enforce uance of said Letter legal proceed all papers, includining and production and production of the categories of the ca
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on swal, substitute, reissue or reexamination as itent(s) may be granted and including any eletert(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the preletent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to sail parate assignments and declarations, taking idence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention is a sail of the sail of th	pplication xtensions r said ASS necessar paration at ation, or p me, such all rightfu	Street, A hereby a known. ed States plassed the thereof (clished and prosecutouslic use pacts to inculo acts, plass (have)	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, it d without cha le or expedie trion of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/he	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	c. 20001 (202b) the specifie tion and any coor terms for war, "said applie at at the expense couring, maintains) and the issailitigation or or discouring, and obtains, and	continuation, division the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and enforce uance of said Letter legal proceed all papers, includining and production and production of the categories of the ca
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ay stent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the prestent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to saiparate assignments and declarations, taking idence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the present of the said of	pplication xtensions y said ASS necessar peration all attorn, or p me, such all rightfu yentor(s) h	Street, No hereby a known. ed States i based the thereof (in the states of the thereof (in the states of the thereof (in the states of the st	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, it d without cha le or expedie ution of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/he	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	ation and any cor terms for wirr, "said application, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its and the issellitigation or or did to executing only, and obtaining mainterest." Name & Signature(s). Name & Signature(s).	continuation, division the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and enforced all papers, including and productions of witness(s) at the cation of Witness(s) and possible cature of Witness(s) SOGA
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ay stent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the prestent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to saiparate assignments and declarations, taking idence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the present of the said of	pplication xtensions y said ASS necessar peration all attorn, or p me, such all rightfu yentor(s) h	Street, No hereby a known. ed States i based the thereof (in the states and prosect subblic use acts to incular caths, phases (have) (Date)	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, it d without cha le or expedie ution of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/he	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	ation and any cor terms for wirr, "said application, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its and the issellitigation or or did to executing only, and obtaining mainterest." Name & Signature(s). Name & Signature(s).	continuation, division the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and enforced all papers, including and productions of witness(s) at the cation of Witness(s) and possible cature of Witness(s) SOGA
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ay itent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the presentent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to saiparate assignments and declarations, taking idence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)) ARITAL CHUGO	pplication xtensions y said ASS necessar peration all attorn, or p me, such all rightfu yentor(s) h	Street, No hereby a known. ed States i based the thereof (in the states of the thereof (in the states of the thereof (in the states of the st	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, it d without cha le or expedie ution of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/he	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	ation and any cor terms for wirr, "said application, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its and the issellitigation or or did to executing only, and obtaining mainterest." Name & Signature(s). Name & Signature(s).	continuation, division the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and enforced all papers, including and productions of witness(s) at the cation of Witness(s) and possible cature of Witness(s) SOGA
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination agatent(s) may be granted and including any estent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the presentent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to saipparate assignments and declarations, taking idence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the control of t	polication xtensions visaid ASS necessar peration all attorn, or prime, such all rightfurventor(s) h	Street, A hereby a known. ed States i based the thereof (in GIGNEE and prosect sublicuses acts to incul caths, p (Date) y 10,	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, the without challe or expedie trion of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/hi	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	ation and any cor terms for wirr, "said application, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its and the issellitigation or or did to executing only, and obtaining mainterest." Name & Signature(s). Name & Signature(s).	continuation, divisorhich the said Letteration(s) and Letteration(s) and ASSIGN aining and enforce unne of said Letter legal proceed all papers, included all papers, included and proceed all papers, included and papers, included and papers.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination agatent(s) may be granted and including any estent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the presentent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to saipparate assignments and declarations, taking idence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the control of t	polication xtensions visaid ASS necessar peration all attorn, or prime, such all rightfurventor(s) h	Street, A hereby a known. ed States i based the thereof (in GIGNEE and prosect sublicuses acts to incul caths, p (Date) y 10,	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, the without challe or expedie trion of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/hi	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	ation and any cor terms for wirr, "said application, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its and the issellitigation or or did to executing only, and obtaining mainterest." Name & Signature(s). Name & Signature(s).	continuation, division the said Letteration(s) and Letteration(s) and Letteration(s) and continuation and enforce unance of said Letter legal proceed all papers, including and production and production of Witness(etc.).
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination agatent(s) may be granted and including any elatent(s)."). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the presentent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to saigndence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Akira Chugo Hidekazu BABA	polication xtensions visaid ASS necessar peration all attorn, or prime, such all rightful yentor(s) h	Street, A hereby a known. ed States i based the thereof (in GIGNEE and prosecution of prosecuti	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, the without challe or expedie trion of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/hi	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	ation and any cor terms for wirr, "said application, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its and the issellitigation or or did to executing only, and obtaining mainterest." Name & Signature(s). Name & Signature(s).	continuation, division the said Letteration(s) and Letteration(s) and Letteration(s) and continuation and enforce unance of said Letter legal proceed all papers, including and production and production of Witness(etc.).
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on awal, substitute, reissue or reexamination agatent(s) may be granted and including any estent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the presentent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to sai parate assignments and declarations, taking idence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Akira Chugo Hidekagu BABA	polication xtensions visaid ASS necessar peration all attorn, or prime, such all rightful yentor(s) h	Street, A hereby a known. ed States i based the thereof (in GIGNEE and prosecution of prosecuti	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, the without challe or expedie trion of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/hi	id applica id applica full term nereinafte rge to but nt, for se pplication nd in any be limited rn testim	ation and any cor terms for wirr, "said application, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its and the issellitigation or or did to executing only, and obtaining mainterest." Name & Signature(s). Name & Signature(s).	continuation, division the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and enforced all papers, including and productions of witness(s) at the cation of Witness(s) and possible cature of Witness(s) SOGA
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) on the wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination as atent(s) may be granted and including any elatent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem otection for said invention, including in the prelatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamin hich may arise or be declared in relation to sail parate assignments and declarations, taking vidence.	polication xtensions visaid ASS necessar peration all attorn, or prime, such all rightfur yentor(s) h	Street, No hereby a known. ed States i based the thereof (in the states of the thereof (in the states of the thereof (in the states of the st	granted on sa reon, for the collectively, he without challe or expedie trion of said a proceeding, a clude but not roviding swo affixed his/he	id application, D.C. id application of the full term rege to but the full term reger term reger the full term reger term rege	ation and any cor terms for wirr, "said application, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its at the expensiouring, maint its and the issellitigation or or did to executing only, and obtaining mainterest." Name & Signature(s). Name & Signature(s).	continuation, division the said Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and Let cation(s) and enforced all papers, including and productions of witness(s) at the cation of Witness(s) and possible cature of Witness(s) SOGA